Simpson Strong-Tie® Wood Construction Connectors
93
B
as
es
 a
nd
 C

ordering. Weld by designer. Full loads apply for the beam
and the post cap.
Ordering Examples:
 • A CCC66 with W3 = 5 1/2", H2 and H3 = 6 1/2" is a CC66 column
cap with 5 1/2" beams on each side with all beam seats flush.
 • An ECCLR66 with W3 = 3 5⁄8", H2 = 7 1/2" is an ECC66 end
column cap with a 4x beam on the right side (specify direction
left or right for stirrup) and stirrup seat 1" below the cap seat.
Ordering Multiple-Beam Column Caps
Ordering column caps incorporates several key steps that are important to ensure the highest allowable-load solution for your project.
For more information, refer to worksheet T-C-CCLTC-WS for bolted connections and worksheet T-C-CCQLTC-WS for Quick Install connections.
See p. 2 of these worksheets for model numbers for common post and beam width combinations.
These worksheets are available at strongtie.com.
ECC and HWP
(top flange offset right)
There are cost-effective alternatives
for replacing column caps by using a
combination of connectors. Designer
must specify the options required.
For column cap clearance, allow 3"
for the hanger flange depth.
CC and
HWP
ECCLL
(left direction shown)
Order ECCLR for
right direction.
7 gauge
stirrup
61⁄2" min. H2
(31⁄2" for ECCL44)
CCC
W1
7 gauge
stirrup
61⁄2" min. H2 and H3
(31⁄2" for CCC44)7 gauge stirrup
CCT
61⁄2" min. H2
(31⁄2" for CCT44)7 gauge
stirrup
P
B
S Post-to-
Beam
Selector
Specify
post-to-beam
connections
W3
ECCLR
(right direction shown)
ECCL Column Cap
CCC Column Cap
CCT Column Cap